Amendment # 3 (FY21)

CITY OF CREEDMOOR

Budget Amendment to provide an additional $5,378 in funding for the Board of Commissioners' & Mayor's travel
& training budget.

Original Amendment Amended
Account Description Appropriation Amount Appropriation
General Fund
Funding Sources
10-3800-0000 Fund Balance Appropriation $ 84,839.00 $ 5,378.00 $ 90,217.00
$ 5,378.00
Expenditures
10-4110-0406 Travel & Training $ 622.00 $ 5,378.00 $ 6,000.00
$ 5,378.00

The above items adjust the budget to provide an additional $5,378 in funding for the Board of Commissioners' &
Mayor's travel & training budget, which brings the total to $6,000. Each Commissioner & Mayor is alloted 31,000 as
detailed on the accompanying Agenda Report.

ADOPTED this, the 22nd day of September, 2020.

(o b7, s 1t 2

Terry A. Hobgood, Jr., City Clerk Robert V. Wheeler, Mayor

FETEF s
'?s“’, Ty
. Q,?"Ew%”m

%;‘: o A
37 OFFICIAL %%
e BN

SEAL  if

®,
e
LI
Yoo



